BEFORE THE DULY CONSTITUTED MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD FOR THE VILLAGE OF NORRIDGE ("ELECTORAL BOARD") FOR THE HEARING AND PASSING UPON OF OBJECTIONS TO THE NOMINATION PAPERS OF CANDIDATES FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICES IN THE VILLAGE OF NORRIDGE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD, VILLAGE OF NORRIDGE

The Norridge Municipal Officers Electoral Board will meet on Tuesday, the 5th day of January 2021 at the hour of 6:45 PM, 7:15 PM and 7:45 PM respectively (or as soon thereafter as practical) in the NORRIDGE VILLAGE HALL located at 4000 North Olcott Avenue, Norridge, Illinois 60706, for the purpose of (1) the adoption of the Electoral Board Rules and (2) the hearing and passing upon said objections to the nomination papers of the below-named Candidates, in the following matters:

6:45 PM: MICHAEL STRAUGHN (OBJECTOR) v. ADAM CHUDZIK (CANDIDATE), 2020-NMOEB-VT-001;

7:15 PM: MICHAEL STRAUGHN (OBJECTOR) v. ANDREW CHARLES KOPINSKI (CANDIDATE), 2020-NMOEB-VT-002; and

7:45 PM: MICHAEL STRAUGHN (OBJECTOR) v. ANNA MITERA (CANDIDATE), 2020-NMOEB-VT-003.

and that a Call has been and is hereby made by the Electoral Board for said meeting at the time and place and for the purpose as aforesaid.

The Electoral Board will meet on Tuesday, the 5th day of January at the hours of 6:45 PM, 7:15 PM and 7:45 PM (or as soon thereafter as practical) and may thereafter recess and reconvene as necessary, in the NORRIDGE VILLAGE HALL located at 4000 North Olcott Avenue, Norridge Illinois 60706, for the purpose of (1) the adoption of the Electoral Board Rules and (2) the hearing and passing upon said objections to the nomination papers of the below-named Candidates:

MICHAEL STRAUGHN (OBJECTOR) v. ADAM CHUDZIK (CANDIDATE), 2020-NMOEB-VT-001;

MICHAEL STRAUGHN (OBJECTOR) v. ANDREW CHARLES KOPINSKI (CANDIDATE), 2020-NMOEB-VT-002; and

MICHAEL STRAUGHN (OBJECTOR) v. ANNA MITERA (CANDIDATE), 2020-NMOEB-VT-003.

Once convened, the Electoral Board may announce in open session that these meetings (hearings) shall be in recess or be continued for further proceedings on such dates and times as shall be determined by the Electoral Board.

All persons having an interest in these hearings are hereby given public notice. These hearings are open to the public and shall be subject to any rules, regulations, and procedures or any time, place, and manner restrictions which apply to meetings typically held in the Norridge Village Hall Board Room during the COVID-91 PANDEMIC, pursuant to, *inter alia*, Executive Orders issued by the Governor of the State of Illinois and the Village of President of the Village of Norridge, guidelines of the Center for Disease Control (CDC), Illinois Department of Public Health, including but not limited to, mandatory face coverings, necessary public safety measures relating to social distancing, hand sanitation, maintaining contact tracing ledgers, temperature check upon entry to the hearing room, and enforcing maximum safe capacity within the defined enclosed space of the Norridge Village Hall. Necessary limitations may be announced by the Electoral Board and enforced by Village personnel, including law enforcement officers.

As remote technology, such as Zoom, will be utilized in whole or in part, to conduct and record this meeting and hearing, access to such technology will be made available to any interested party or person for this meeting and hearing and can be found on the Agenda for this meeting as posted at the Village Hall and on the Village website.